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RESOLUTION NO. 821

A RESOLUTION REGARDING THE REAPPORTIONMENT OF TAX
LOT 100 OF L.I.D. #S (DON MALA).

WHEREAS, the city staff has prepared a report on the above captioned subject

which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has duly considered the subject and the

recommendation(s) contained in the staff report; and

WHEREAS, interested parties, if any, have had an opportunity to be heard on the

subject.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS

FOLLOWS:

1. That the Wilsonville City Council does hereby adopt the staff report

attached hereto as Exhibit "A", with the recommendation(s) contained therein and further

instructs that action appropriate to the recomrnendation(s) be taken.

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting thereof this 15th

day of April, 1991 and fl1ed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date.

~~~~~~
GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Mayor

ATTEST:

j)O<k>\RlIJ,-Ild11t~
PAMELA MUNSTERMAN, City Recorder Pro-Tern

SUMMARY of Votes:

Mayor Krummel Aye
Councilor Chandler Aye

Councilor Carter Aye
Councilor Lehan Aye

Councilor Van Eck Aye
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FINANCE DEPARTMENT
MEMORANDUM

City of

WILSONVILLE
in OREGON

30000 SW Town Center Loop E • PO Box 220
Wilsonville. OR 97070

(503) 682-1011

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

RE:

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

RAY SHORTEN} FINANCE DIRECTOR~

APRIL 11 , 1991

REQUEST FOR REAPPORTIONMENT OF AN
ASSESSMENT IN LID 15· TAX LOT 11 00

Ihave received an application from Don Mala to reapportion an assessment in LID #5
concerning Tax Lot #1 DO, Section 14D} Township 3South, Range 1West of the Willamette
Meridian, County of Clackamas, WilsonVille, Oregon.

The reapportionment requestwas filed in accordance with City Ordinance #350. The
purpose of this reapportionment is to create two parcels of land from the tax lot stated
above. The assessment on this property is not delinquent.

Asale is currently scheduled forthe reapportioned Parcel 2. Approval of this
reapportionment is contingent upon all principal and Interest on Parcel 2being brought
current upon the closing of the escrow and that the applicant notify the City of any tax lot
number changes that maybe involved With this reapportionment. The City Planning Director
has stated that apartition of this property is required, and therefore the approval of this
reapportionment should be conditioned on the applicant completing the partitioning
process.

The reapportionment of the assessment is made on apro-rata acreage basis. The relative
values and area are proportionate to the proposed reapportionment, so there should be no
impairment to the security of the City or the holders of the Bancroft bonds.

Exhibit nAn - CB-R-494-91
April '11, 1991
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Included with the attached supporting materialsl is amap showing the parcel Involved and
the acreage of each. The principal balance on the assessment equals $66/678.06 with the
total acreage being 5.924 acres. The assessment per acre calculates to $11/266.68
(assessmenVacreage).

Reapportionment
Acreage Assessment

Parcell 4.914 acres $55/309,45

Parcel 2 1.010 acres $11 1368.61

Anotice 01 consideration of reapportionment by Oouncil has been sent to all parties
involved.

RECOMMENDATION:

Irecommend that the above reapportionment be approved.

RS:nd

Exhibit "A" - CB-R-494-91
April 11. 1991
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March 29, 1991

City of Wilsonville
PO Box 220
30000 SW Town Center Loop East
Wilsonville, OR 97070

AT'IN: R.ay Shorten, Finance Director

RE: Assessment Reapportionment Application

Dear Mr. Shorten:

Enclosed for your review and approval by the Wilsonville City Council
are the documents required by City of Wilsonville Ordinance 1350, Section
3.290. The enclosures identified below are reviewed in accordance with the
numbering sequence of the Assessment Reapportionment Application form:

1. LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS:

a. Parcel I: Description of the Wilsonville Park, (Oreg.) Ltd.
partnership's remaining property.

b. Parcel II: Description of the parcel being purchased by
Ringo-Cornwell Funeral Chapel. Inc.

2. OWNERSHIP INTEREST:

Parcel I:

Parcel II:

Wilsonville Park, (Oreg.) Ltd. (Owner)

Wilsonville Park, (Oreg.) Ltd. (Seller/Owner)
Donald F. Mala. Property Manager
PO Box 6
8755 SW Citizens Drive. Suite 201
Wilsonville. OR 97070

Ringo-Cornwell Funeral Chapel. Inc. (Buyer)
Second at Hayes
PO Box 214
Woodburn. OR 97071

P.O. BOX 6 " 8755 S.W. CITIZENS DRIVE • WILSONVILLE, OR 97070 • 682·3771



Letter to Ray s:.en March 29. 1991

3. PROPERTY PARTITION:
.' Page 2

The applicant has been informed by the Wilsonville planning
staff that approval of a partition of the herein described
property by the Wilsonville Planning Commission is not required
under current regulations. Parcels I and II are not in a platted
subdivision and no development plan is -being submitted at this
time. therefore. approval of a partition of the herein described
property by the Wilsonville Planning Commission is not necessary
for the reapportionment of Local Improvement District (LID 5)
assessments.

4. SURVEY MAP:

In accordance with the enclosed surveyor's maps a
reapportionment of Local Improvement District (LID 5) assessment
is requested based on the surveyor's legal descriptions and the
information provided below:

ACREAGE SQUARE FOOTAGE PERCENTAGE
----- ============ =========------

Parcel I: 4.914 214.043 82.95
Parcel II: 1.010 43.998 17.05

------ ----.
Totals: 5.924 258.041 100.00%

Our records indicate that the remaining principal balance owed on
the LID 5 assessment applicable to Tax Lots 100 (Clackamas County
Assessor's map 3 lW 14D) is $66.678.06. Enclosed is LID 5's most
current Statement of Assessment Installment. identifYing property
location Sec 14D. 0100400. dated October 10. 1990. Interest owed
on the LID 5's principal balance will be prorated by the escrow
closing officer on the effective closing date of the
Ringo-Cornwell Funeral Chapel. Inc. (Buyer) and Wilsonville Park
(Oreg.) Ltd. (Seller) transaction.

5. VERIFICATION OF VALUE:

Enclosed is a copy of the fiscal year 1989 - 1990 Clackamas
County property tax statement noting the assessed values of Tax
Lot 100. The current Clackamas County assessed value of Tax Lot
100 is more than eight times the remaining Local Improvement
District (LID 5) assessment balance.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosures or need additional
information. please contact my office at your earliest convenience (Phone
682-3771) •

Since~

Donald F. Mala
Property Manager

DFM:dfm

Enclosures: Specified Above.
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ASSESSMENT REAPPORTIONMENT

APPLICATION
APPLICATION TO REAPPORTION AN ASSESSMENT IN A LOCAL IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF WILSONVILLE, OREGON

City of Wilsonville Ordinance #350 Section #3.209 (copy attached)
outlines the requirements necessary to initiate a reapportionment of
an existing LID assessment.

To assure that your application can be adequately processed,. please
sign and return this form and include the following items to satisfy
Y0.ur requirements for reapportionment.

1. 'A legal description of each parcel of land into which the
property is proposed to be divided•

. 2. The complete name and address of each of the owners and
other parties having an interest in such property.

3. Verification that an application to partition th~ property
involved has been initiated through the City, of Wilsonville'
Planning dept.

4. A survey map showing tax lot #'s, acreage of each parcel and
approximate location of tax lot being reapportioned.

5. Verification that each partitioned parcel of property will have a
value of two times the proposed reapportioned assessment of
the parcel.

Date of Application
March 29, 1991

(Signature of Applicant)
Property Manager

All of the items above are provided with this application and I
hereby apply to reapportion Tax Lot __lO_O in accordance
with Ordinance #350.

Wilsonville Park, (Oreg.) Ltd.

By ~
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MARCH 1,

PACIFIC HORIZO~~ REAL ESTATE, INC.
WILSONVILLE, OREGON
DON MALA

PROPERTY DESCRIPTIO~

ASSESSOR'S HAP NO. 3$ 1~ 14D
PARCEL 1

19S1

e·

OR, GON
JUL~' Ill. Ii'~

JAMES O. WEDDLE
87i

A parcel o£ land situated in the Southeast one-quarter Section 14, Township
3 South, Range 1 West, Willallette lIeridian, City 01 Wilsonville, County of
Clacka.as and Stat e of Oregon. beIng a part of those certai n propert les
described in the following recorded docu.ents on tile with tbe Oftice of the
Clackamas County Clerk under Fee Nu.bers 78-18237 and a part of vacated
Boberg Road No. 1511. Fee No. 81-14598 and vacated Varket Road No. 27
(Parkway Avenue), Fee No. 81-395S{, .ore particularly described as tollows:

BEGINNING at a point on the East-West centerline of Section 14. aforesaid,
said point bears South 89.53'55" West 441.64 feet fro. a brass cap aonu.ent
aarking the East 1/4 corner of said Section 14; thence South 000 04'00" West
parallel to the east line thereot 100.00 teet; thence North 89.53'55" East \
parallel to the aforesaid East-West centerline of Section 14, 65.00 teet;
thence South 00-04' 00" West parallel to the east line ot said Sect I on 14,
156.62 leet to a point in the north line Town Center Loop West, a dedicated
street, 72 feet wide; thence along the northerly line thereof along the arc
of a non-tangent 486.00 Coot radius curve lett 181.~3 teet through a central
angle of 21.23'22" (chord bears South 15·33'48" West 180.38 feet); thence
tangent to said curve South 64°S1'51~ West 298.55 leel to the beginning or a
tangent 486.00 loot radius curve left; thence along the arc ol said curve
18.63 lept through a central angle ol 2.11'46" (chord bears South 63.46'14"
West 18.63 leet) to a point therein; thence leavIng said street North
00003'30" West 192.61 leetj thence South 89052'00" West ~75.33 feet to a
point in the east line of Interstate 5; thence along saId line North
00 0 03'30" West 243.36 leet to a point in the aforesaid East-West centel'1ine
ot Section Hi thence along said line North 89°53'55" East 67~.75 feet to
the point of BEGINNING. .

CONTAINING THEREIN an area or ~14,043.5 square feet. (4.914 acres, lIore or
less) .

SUBJECT TO and TOGETHER WITH all easements appertaining thereto.
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PACIFIC HORIZONS REAL ESTATE, INC.
WILSONVILLE, OREGON
DON MALA

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
ASSESSOR'S MAP NO. 3S lW 14D
PARCEL ~

A parcel of land situated in the Southeast· one-quarter Section 14, Township
3 South, Range 1 West, WillaBlette Meridian, City of Wilsonville, Counly ot
Clackamas and State of Oregon, being a part ot those certain properties
described in the tollowing recorded docuaents on !lIe with the OUiceot the
Clackaaas County Clerk under Fee Nuabers 18-18237 and a part ot vacated
Boberg Road No. 1511, Fee No. 81-14598 and vacated Market Road No. :7
(Parkway Avenue), Fee No. B7-395S4, B10re partiCUlarly described as rollow5:

BEGINNING at a point on the East-West centerline of Section 14, aforesaid,
said point bears South 89°53'55" West 236.00 feet troa a brass cap aonu.ent
aarking the East 1/4 corner of said Section 14; thence South 00°04'00" West
parallel to the east line thereot 255.50 teet to a point tn the north line
ot Town Center Loop West, a dedicated street, 72 teet wide; thence along the
northerly line thereof South 89049'51~ West 116.31 teet to the beginning of
a 486.00 foot radius curve lett; thence along the arc or said curve 30.35
feet through a central angle of 3°34'41" (chord bears South 88°02'50" West
30.34 feet) to a point therein; thence leaving said street North 00°04'00"
East parallel Lo the east line of Section HI aforesaid, 156.6~ reet; thence
South 89-53'55" West parallel to the aforesaid East-West centerllne o!
Section 14, 65.00 feet; thence parallel to said east line North 00-04'00"
East 100.00 reet to a point in the aroresaid East-West centerline; thence
North 89·53'55" Easl along said line ~11.64 feet LG the point of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING THEREIN an area of 43988.4 square feet. (1.010 acres, lIore or
less).

SUBJECT TO and TOGETHER WITH all easements appertaining lht:rel(l.

\



/991

120'I ~I :

EXHIBI T MAP

MARCH /,

SCALE:

ASSESSOR'S MAP NO.
35 111/ /4D

.5/8~ IRF Il-"'YPC

S lompec '698'
I'Held}I t¥~RcIl9/

AREA PARCEL 2:

43988,4 SF "
I. % ACR£S \

Easr-Wesl Cen/erline SeCI/IJn /4
(Reco,(j-No' verified by Illis SlJrvey;

BOBERG RD. IVocot~d)

P,S, NO. 2382/

P.S. NO. 24138

P,S. NOS.:
15512
19/04
22081'
23,!.f./

1/4 CORNER
/4//3 T3S, RIM', W. M, ,

CLACKAMAS CO. I OREGON
BRASS CAP FOUND

/"
S 89#53'55" II' 1/20.39' (C) . ~ ,--.

;;;':;"00' 03' :30" - '::.33 00' 612, 1'5' lee No. 81-14598
0

;-:.~ \, 2 If. 64' (C8M) -', 200, 00' (R8H) ,.,./1
'- -- --(; --'-- --- -- - - CVRV£ DATA: I - C) C ~-PARcr .. - \'23~, .00'(R8H) ,--'I "
\ (RecIJrd-Helcf) C) C <:L <; " ,\
, LJ • 3'3<;":/' •• '" \I) / to 1>.1 : ~
'5/:8" IRF R • '980' C) ~ N89'53 , 55"£ ~ C " h' ,,~, I I ....

(Held) PARC£.:..' L • 30.35' ~ ~ .•p'5,J?O' \.' ~ /\.Jr:,C"('l-'1(·~ 'I ~* 214043. S SF co • N80'02' 50'£ C " '-' t>, " \:!.., .,
~ 4, 9 NACRES C • 31),34' ~ \ ~.... ~ ~ / rC' roli., " ~
.. Fee No,?8-18237 ,.' ~ ~ ;; ~ / . 30','"

CVRV£ OATA:0 ~ ~. III ,/f'. S. 22087 I '"
J1 ' 2I'2,]'U' 'U' >:: ~ O' _,0; , c

5/8" I RF R • 480' C -;f:J .... I ~ ". I :'
( He I d) L· 181, 43' C) O. t ( , '>

O . : ... fj\ /. Q't;t I >;)

,,~"_'S_8_9_'5_2_'_00_'_W_2_75_,_.1_3_'__......~ CVRV£ DATA: 3 CO • S15'33:48'/'- ~ .~.•,.\.:) ,," ~ '/ • i:,
J1 • rll'40' C • 180.38 (2). ,'1-,' 116,3. ,/ , >;)

9 6 480' ;ijf 43 ..' .... '" ./

'" c~ : ;~~~~~, 14'W [.< I _'_'r-:'8~'4~': 5!·~~!-._':-.__j/;/:8· IRF

~ C. 18,&3' 55' .' .-'-'-' I / 352. /(i'fR8M) ~ I fH£l.D)
~ .., 296 ' ../'- .. , : .
. ~ d/'- ":7'5/:8' IRF P. S. 2/639 I ~asl line
~ ~ S6 A ........~ I (HELlJ) r"Seclion /4

<~ \fJE:S ~~~I." I I'I~ ~
IL=18.ff;J: .......·....... 00P t~ / !~ ~.......~ I ~ ~

,/......... R L.. f CURVE lJATA: (RECORD) i: ~,/ NIS A • N"58'03' Ic ~,/ Cc P 6 450' i~ ct.
/ r:,.. l ' /96.094' , >;)

/ \A/N FOR.' 1%
/ I. "'f"OVV ill>

/ ./ /' I PACIFIC HORIZONS REAL ESTATE', INC. ~I'j
I I / MR. DON MAL A I/ /'Il WILSONVILLE, OREGON /J I

I Cc f . \ j )JJ .,rci SURVEYOR: ~/':/
I Jim Weddle 8 Assoc. J Inc.

i .' ( 1I 50S. U-~ Sky I In e B J v d.

',' I Par 1/and, Or egan 97221
292-8083
292-0938 (FAX)

.....
II)
\1)

<:....
Cl::

~
'0

~

'""'- II)....

l{J
II)

~

I
....
.....

-= ~
Cl:
'-

ll.j
•C)
IV)

~
•0
C)
II)

l{J

~
~

t
.~

~
..........

..



., --"~'--_ --------:----....,.~.w---:-:------------"-

682-1011

10/10/90Billing Dale

MALA, DON (WLS. PARK)

PAYMENT DUE 11/01/90
Assessmenl No. O-A

Principal Balance 96,279.04
FOR PAYOFF INTEREST CONTACT OITY I fALL

TELEPHONE

STATEMENT OF ASSESSMENT INSTALLMENT

Assessed To:

8,417.64

II payment Is nol recolved by' r 1/15/90 lhls assessmenl will be delinQuenl. A FINANCE CHARGE
fIT THE PEfIIODIC RATE OF l'h~b PEn MONT,1l (Annual percenlage rale or lBqb) will be charged lor every monlh
or lracllon Ihereol wlthoUI prorallon, Irom Ihe dale remillance IIrsl became delinqueni

CITY OF WILSONVILLE
30000 SW Town Center Loop E.
PO Box 220 • Wilsonville, Oregon 97070
Property Location:
LIb t 5
SEC 140 01004
LEGAL: SEC.14D-TAX LOT i100-104

PAYMENT INFORMATION
Current Principal: 5,088.80

Ciment Inlerest: 3 ( 328 • 84
Pasl Due IJrlnclpal:

Past DU9 Interest:
Lale Penally:

lUfAl AMOUNT DUE:

97070

5,088.80
3,328.84

8,417.64

11/01/90
8-A

MALA, DON (WLS. PARK)
PO BOX.6
WILSONVILLE, OR

LIO# 5
Current PrincIpal:

Current Inleresl:
Past Due Prlnclpol:

Past DUe Inlerest:
Late Penally:

rorAL AMOUNT DUE:

Please nole any address change

PAYME:NT DUE:
ASge99ment No.

CITY OF WILSONVILLE I

30000 SW Town Center Loop E. :
PO Bo)( 220 • Wilsonville. Oregon 97070 I

I

PLEASE RETURN THiS PORTION WITH PAYMENT :
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
h •
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
t
I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I.

•

•



Ofeg~" P{Clpelly' --~:~ll ~~;a---'I ' _. - counl-N;';ba; ---_'" _.. ~ W_. "!l;~8~;d V~lue Lnsl Year 1hIs Year
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JIIIlI'! :1fI. J.99U Properly DescriptIon (Tax Lol Number) (j aUILDttjGS J.1.!J,060 ___.8L'"!.b7.0.

CLACKAMAS - Map fh/lllber I Parcel ISpecial aEXEM PT ION
InWIl~hIJlI nAr11ll' Iser.llon I lf~ II/Ill' Inlerest ~ Not Assessed Valua 58lh 310 ,613.070

REAL __35..---lL J.Y.... I) . r1ntOr1 A Te~ nnlo ERCh $1000 25.2075 26.2~61I
11,.1 C~ I Cln~~ I Sub.ClASS I Pull Number S P,oporly Ta~os 1 ~haa.-5.2__. _1-6...!.k1.s_!.~~.0

f'lOjlCfly la)(c~__ _.__6 .. 88____0 7nt "A-1.A.;J~1 N CUlll'/l1 1R~as Lovlet/By t a. I\nlo It\w: Amuttt\\-------_.._,-
't nXflAYN WILLA METTE SAVINGS & LOAN CLACK COUNTY .7129 1131.06
Dlh!!f lILN3975 lD04SaOOQSOJ.655630 SHERIFf" LEVY .1.. 2013 736.48
lhM LIBRARY LEVY .2878 176.44
Ownar CITY 2 .. :1.S43 1. '320.74

r IrH: DIST 'b4 2.5215 1.545.86
lHLSOHVILLE PARK OR LTD ClK ElEH ES~ .. 7105 \1"35. S9
PO BOX G CLK HIGH ES~ .. 3626 222.30
WILSoNVILLE OR 9.7070 • CLAC~AMAS CC 1.3.1.23 8011 .. 53.. . scH6oL' btST 16 .IJ 004 10.0511.59
-- VECTO~ CNTROL .00.1.5 .92

PORT Of PTLD .2957 181.2~

ItSN 0067719 . HEtRO S~ -2 .. 3253 199. lt3
PROPERTY LOCATION:

29055 SlJ PARKWAY AVE • I •.'1 • 1.1 • It·,·,!, .. 1I.!, . I..... . ,
WILSONVILLE OR

Properly TaK Tolall 26.286L 16.115.22
_!J.~ll? IlIloresl Ineludod t t ... t Ii.:.A tt : I·

Delltlguenl Taxes TnK Vonr Amount

~
Foreclosure proeoot/lno_ will be

" " ,f I I·:"· f :'

slllried aller JUly 15 on renl ~ I 'II I' , \

ploperly Becounls wllh Pl1l1npnld
.

.balance 10/ nny In Kyoor marked I II, .".h l ;, : I.':

with ell aslorlsk 1+) Tolal Ta~88 lind AUessmanls 1b.11S.22
PLEASE

FULl·3%I DISCOU~(;;:e~ b*n Pay By II Pay OnD 01 Ihose Amounl

MAI<E CLACKAMAS COUNTY TAX coLLECtOR NOV 15 15 .. 63.1. .. 76
PAYMENT 168 WARNER-MILNE ROA~

TO: ORI:" r. n I CTTY og 9- n 1I J: 2/3·2tlb 2],~.a7 10.528.61
lo~ Dlsc.llnt. Toll1l \/3· Non.

I

t;.d_I1...1~Check Cash Changa

1~t155:l OOB 3In•• 3 Ml SAVE TillS PART Fan YOUR f:lECOnOS

~t URGE PAYMENT BY MAIL.
CANCELLE~ CHECK AND LOWER
PORTION or STATEMENT IS
YOUR REtEIPT. THANK you •

• nEAO I'AYMI:NT INSTRUCTIONS ON REVEnSE


